z
In This Section…
and Accessories
and Accessories
Ty-Duct® and Accessories Overview.....................................E-2–E-4
How to Order Ty-Duct® ................................................................E-5
Solid Wall Wiring Duct ..........................................................E-6–E-7
Wide Slot Wiring Duct ..........................................................E-8–E-9

and Accessories
How to Order Ty-Duct ®
SIZE (W x H) COVER DUCT STD. COVER STD. LENGTH
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION IN. MM CAT. NO. CTN. QTY. CTN. QTY. (FT.)
TY75X1WP[ G ]6NM .75 x 1 Wide Slot Duct 0.94 x 1.09 23.9 x 27.7 120
TY75X15WP[B ]6A .75 x 1.5 Wide Slot Duct 0.94 x 1.56 23.9 x 39.6 TY75CP[ _ ]6 120 120 6
TY75X2WP[ I ]6 .75 x 2 Wide Slot Duct 0.94 x 2.07 23.9 x 52.6 120
[ _ ] = space for color identifier:
G = Gray
W = White
B = Black
I = Intrinsic Blue
Catalog Number must be completed by adding suffix G for Gray, W for White, I for Intrinsic Blue, B for Black.
Example: TY75x2WPI6 is a .75" x 2" wide slot intrinsic blue duct. Cover color must be specified also.
To order duct without mounting holes, add suffix NM to catalog number. Example: TY75X1WPG6NM is a .75" x 1" wide slot gray duct with no mounting holes.
To order Adhesive-Backed
Duct, add suffix A to Catalog
Number.
Example: TY75x15WPB6A
is a .75" x 1.5" wide slot
black duct with adhesive
backing.
Shelf life for adhesive
is 1 year.
Nominal Width x Nominal Height Standard Carton Quantity
SP = Solid
WP = Wide Slot
NP = Narrow Slot
RP = Round Hole
Standard lengths are 6 feet.
After selecting the appropriate Ty-Duct solutions for your application,
make sure you complete the following checklist.
Specify color
Indicate if you want the
duct without mounting holes
Indicate if you want an
adhesive-backed duct
(not available in Wide Slot
Duct — Halogen Free)
Ordering the Ty-Duct® products you need is as easy as 1, 2, 3!
1
1
2
2
3
3
Catalog Number must be completed by adding suffix
SP for Solid or WP for Wide Slot.
Example: TY2DSPG6 is a 2" high solid wall gray divider.
Catalog Number must be completed by adding suffix G for Gray, W for White, I for
Intrinsic Blue, B for Black. Example: TY2DSPG6 is a 2" high solid wall gray divider.
Catalog Number must be completed by adding suffix G for Gray, W for White, I for
Intrinsic Blue, B for Black. Example: TYCSG6 is a gray corner strip.
For Ty-Duct Wiring Duct and Covers:
For Ty-Duct Dividers: For Ty-Duct Corner
& Joining Strips:
LENGTH STD.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (FT.) CTN. QTY
TY2D[ SP ][ G ]6 2" High Wall Divider 6 120
LENGTH STD.
CAT. NO. DESCRIPTION (FT.) CTN. QTY
TYCS[ G ]6 Corner Strip 6 120
TYJS[ G ]6 Joining Strip 6 120